

MARG80 RISSO RESTAURANT HL MB 6X2KG

Product Information

Article Number	412152
Sales description	MARGARINE

List of ingredients

vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed; palm; coconut; in varying proportions); water; emulsifier (lecithins; E471; E472c); salt (0.4%); skimmed MILK powder; preservative (E202); acid (citric acid); flavouring; colour (carotenes); vitamins (vitamin A; vitamin D). Total fat content : 80 %.

General information

Customs Code	15171090
Vegan	no
Vegetarian	yes
Halal	yes

Organoleptical information

Taste	butter, free from off-flavours
Color	Yellowish

Chemical/Physical characteristics

SFC 10°C	23
SFC 20°C	13
SFC 25°C	9
SFC 30°C	5
SFC 35°C	3
Peroxide value (fresh fat blend)	< 1 meq O2/kg
Trans fatty acids	max 2 %
Free fatty acids (fresh fat blend)	<0,50%
Moisture	18,93 %

Claims

High omega-3 fatty acids
 Source of vitamin A
 Source of vitamin D

Additives

E472c - citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids
 E322 - lecithins
 E471 - mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids
 E160a - carotenes
 E202 - potassium sorbate
 E330 - citric acid

Microbiological information

Listeria monocytogenes 0/25g
 E.Coli 0/g
 Enterobacteriaceae < 10/g
 Moulds < 10/g
 Salmonella 0/25g
 Staph.aureus 0/g
 Total plate count < 5000/g
 Yeasts < 100/g

Sustainability

RSPO palm	Mass Balance
-----------	--------------

Nutritional information

Parameter	Per 100 g	RI (1)	per portion*	RI (2)
energy	2974 kJ		297 kJ	4
Energy	723 kcal		72 kcal	4
fat	80 g		8,0 g	11
saturates	22 g		2,2 g	11
mono-unsaturates	41 g		4,1 g	
polyunsaturates	17 g		1,7 g	
carbohydrate	< 0,5 g		< 0,5 g	0
sugars	< 0,5 g		< 0,5 g	1
fibre	0 g		0 g	
protein	< 0,5 g		< 0,5 g	1
salt	0,37 g		0,04 g	1
vitamin A	800 µg	100	80 µg	
vitamin D	7,5 µg	150	0,75 µg	
Vitamin E	12 mg	100	1,2 mg	
Omega 3	4,4 g		< 0,5 g	

* 1 portion = 10 g

Allergen information

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof *	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Groundnuts and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof	Yes
Nuts and products thereof *	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l expressed as SO ₂)	No
Lupin and products thereof	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No

(*) For type of nuts and gluten-containing cereals see ingredient list.

Packaging information

Packaging Details

Inner Packaging	Tub rect labelled (plastic PP 05) sealable leaf (Aluminium ALU41) lid rect TMF 2-step (plastic PP 05)
Outer Packaging	Sheet (solid board PAP21) wrap around (corrugated board PAP20) label (paper PAP22)
box	
EAN	5410093146885
Net Weight	12 kg
Length x Width x Height (m)	0,573 x 0,203 x 0,221
CU	
EAN	5410093146878
Net Weight	2 kg
Length x Width x Height (m)	0,185 x 0,185 x 0,098

Palletisation

Palletisation Packaging (PALLET EURO WOOD 1200X800X145MM)	
Number wrap around / layer	8
Number layer / pallet	6
Number wrap around / pallet	48
Total net weight pallet	576 kg
Total gross weight pallet	635 kg
Length x Width x Height (m)	1,200 x 0,800 x 1,471

Handling information

Storage Conditions

Shelflife after production	273 days
Storage Temperature	max. 15°C, dry and dark
Keep cool after opening	yes

General information

Certificates

IFS

GMO Policy

The group Vandemoortele complies with the European regulations EC/2003/1829 and EC/2003/1830 regarding GMO

Contaminants

The group Vandemoortele complies with European legislation regarding contaminants, in force on the date of issue of this document.

Disclaimer

According to the best of our knowledge, the information is correct at the time of issue.
 All values mentioned in this document, are average values, based on calculated data.

Abbreviations

- (1) Daily reference intakes Vitamins
- (2) Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)